Flyinq club permit not assiqnable $75.00 

SECTION 3. Except as otherwise specifically set forth in Section 2 above, the fine 

amount for a second violation of the same Municipal Code section by the same person 

within a thirty-six (36) month period shall be and equal one hundred twenty-five percent 

(125%) of the fine amount listed in this Resolution for a first violation of that Municipal 

Code section at the time of the second violation. 

SECTION 4. Except as otherwise specifically set forth in Section 2 above, the fine 

amount for a third and subsequent violation of the same Municipal Code section by the